RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
TRADEMARKS ONLY Docket No. 1-50236; 1-50216					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. I					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Automotive Components Holdings, LLC	Zeledyne, LLC 17333 Federal Drive, Suite 230 Allen Park, MI 48101				
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - State: X Limited Liability Company - State: Delaware Additional name(s) attached? No	Individual(s) citizenship: Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - State: X_Limited Liability Company - State: Delaware If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? No				
Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Securi Other (specify): Execution Date: June 26, 2008 4. Application number(s) and/or registration number(s): The document relates to Trademark Application No.(s):	y Agreement change of tvalue tricinger				
X The document relates to Registration No.(s): 0721812 SUN X 2806786 VERSALUX					
Additional numbers attached Yes X No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 				
concerning accountant and are accountant	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.14) \$65.00				
Mark L. Mollon MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC One Maritime Plaza, Fifth Floor 720 Water Street Toledo, Ohio 43604	Please charge the \$65.00 recordal fees to MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, Deposit Account No. 13-0005.				
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the				
Patricia Zimmerman-Ervin Patricia June 30, 2008					
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date				
	Page I of 2				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003806 FRAME: 0790

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Automotive Components Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), is the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks VERSALUX, SUNGLAS, SUN FACE DESIGN, SUN X, DIRECTSOURCE, and GLIDEMASTER ("Trademarks") and the registration applications ("Applications") and/or registrations ("Registrations") listed below;

Country	Mark	Class	App. No.	Reg.No.
USA	SUNGLAS	19	77/077077	
Benelux	VERSALUX	19	917288	640709
Canada	SUNGLAS	19	425244	239211
Canada	VERSALUX	19	876744	573170
China	VERSALUX	19	2000013939	1552790
Germany	VERSALUX	19	39830932.9	39830932
Italy	VERSALUX	19	F198C000750	831815
Korea (South)	VERSALUX	19	40-1998-14356	463512
New Zealand	VERSALUX	19	707851	707851
Saudi Arabia	VERSALUX	19	44230	468/13
Turkey	VERSALUX	19	98/11041	98/11041
UAE	VERSALUX	19	27656	28584
United Kingdom	VERSALUX	19	2168334	2168334
USA	SUN X	12	72/060729	721812
USA	VERSALUX	19	75/481251	2806786

WHEREAS, Zeledyne, LLC a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to such Trademarks, Registrations and Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, set over, and delivered and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, set over, and deliver to Assignee, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to such Trademarks, Registrations and Applications, including without limitation, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and all rights of action accrued and to accrue thereunder and by virtue thereof, including, without limitation, the right to sue and recover for past infringement. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, or such similar person, to issue any registrations on said Applications to Assignee, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, and for the use of its legal representatives, to the full term for which such registrations have been granted a fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor does hereby further covenant and agree that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor, its successors and assigns, will at any time upon request without further additional consideration, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as are necessary or desirable in the perfection, defense, and enjoyment of this grant, including without limitation any proceedings or transactions involving such Trademarks, Registrations and Applications.

AUTOMOTIVE COMPONENTS HOLDINGS, LLC

Marcia J. Nymi, Secretary

date: 6/26/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003806 FRAME: 0791

LAW OFFICES OF

MACMILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD, LLC

Richard S. MacMillan Mark J. Sobanski Ted C. Gillespie Douglas V. Pavelko John B. Molnar Catherine B. Martineau Gregg W. Emch William E. Lahey Gary M. Sutter Thedford I. Hitaffer Scott A. Blake Gregory W. Robinette Raymond C. Meiers, Jr. C. Fred Charpie, III

One Maritime Plaza, Fifth Floor 720 Water Street Toledo, Ohio 43604-1853 Telephone (419) 255-5900 Facsimile (419) 255-9639

www.mstfirm.com e-mail ervin@mstfirm.com

James A. Duggan Jonathan D. Sandys Oliver E. Todd, Jr. PLC- Of Counsel Allen W. Inks - Of Counsel Staci E. Schweikert - Of Counsel

Livonia, Michigan Office Mark L. Mollon Donald A. Wilkinson Frank G. McKenzie Frank L. Lollo 38705 Seven Mile Road, Suite 405 Livonia, Michigan 48152-0193 Telephone (734) 542-0900

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

To:

Assignment Services Branch

Date: June 30, 2008

Firm:

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Fax No.:

1-571-273-0140

From:

Patricia Zimmerman-Ervin

Total pages including cover page: 3

Comments: Recordation of Assignment from Automotive Components Holdings,

LLC to Zeledyne, LLC against U.S. Trademark Registration Nos.

0721812 and 2806786

Our Docket Nos. 1-50236 and 1-50216

Confidentiality Notice

The documents accompanying this transmission contain confidential information intended for a specific individual and purpose. The information is private, and is protected by law. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this telecopied information is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and return the original message to us via the postal service. Thank you.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003806 FRAME: 0792

RECORDED: 06/30/2008